_ -

Ø 004

-

RightFax

12/6/04 8:46 PAGE 004/010 Fax Server

11/30/2004 700134671

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patient and Traditioner's Office U.S. Patient and Traditioner's Office					
OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	, ∧, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·	/	V	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	ta and Trademarke: P	loase record the attached	original docume	nts or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address Name: <u>Memry C</u>	ss of receiving	g party(les)	<u> </u>
Webster Bank, National Association	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached	17 Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					_ •
Assignment Me	Street Address: <u>3 Berkshire Blvd</u>				
Cther_Release of Security Intere	st	↓ -			
11/29/2004		Cily <u>: Bethel</u>			
Execution Date:	·	Additional name(s) &	address(es) att	ached? 📃 Y	(et 🔽 No
 Application number(s) or patent number if this document is being filed together 	r with a new appli	cation, the execution	dale of the a	pplication is hed	·
A, Patent Application No.(s)		 B. Patent No.(s) 			
		faches? 🗸 Yes 📃 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of a			
concerning document should be malle Name:Nicole Pappa		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3,41)	\$ <mark>480.</mark> 0	00
Bingham McCutche	en LLP	Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorized (o be charged	to deposit a	account
Street Address: One State Street	. <u>.</u>	8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address:					
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: Di					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	·		
9. Signature.	۱۸	Time Pr	-00-	11/30/2004	ł
Nicole Pappa Name of Person Signing Total number of		Signature	d documents:	Det	<u> </u>
Mail dooune	inte to be recorded with ministioner of Polenia &	In required Cover sheet Infan Trademerks, Box Assignment M, D.C. 20231	naction to:	_	

1

RightFax

12/6/04 8:46 PAGE 005/010 Fax Server

ATTACHMENT TO PATENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

4. B. Patent Registration Numbers:

	5709021
l	5397053
	5259554
	5261597
	4969598
	4875623
	4934743
	4875623
	4821147
	6053992 (formerly S/N 08/944,012)
	<u>5807189 (formerly S/N 08/568,654</u>
	6258182 (formerly S/N 60/076,922)

CTD/JCS/1608691.2

.

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0564 RightFax

12/6/04 8:46 PAGE 007/010 Fax Server

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir.

Webster Bank, National Association is the recipient of a security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, certain patents and patent applications more fully identified in a Commercial Revolving and Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 1998 among Memry Corporation (the "Pledgor") and Webster Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"). Said security interest was noted in a "Patent Security Agreement" dated June 30, 1998, and the Schedule A thereto which lists all patents and patent applications subject to the security interest and continuing lien, said Patent Security Agreement and Schedule A having been filed and recorded on October 5, 1998, at Reel 009570, Frame 0859 et. seq. A list of the patents subject to such security interest and lien is attached hereto as Schedule A.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Webstet Bank, National Association hereby releases the Pledgor from the Commercial Revolving and Term Loan and Security Agreement, the continuing lien thereof, and all obligations thereunder, including without limitation as it relates to all of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto. Webster Bank, National Association hereby surrenders and releases any and all security interest or other interests it now or ever has had in any and all of the patents and patent applications listed on said attached Schedule A hereto, and surrenders and releases its security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all of the patents and patent applications described in the Patent Security Agreement filed and recorded on October 5, 1998, at Reel 009570, Frame 0859 et, seq. as it relates to all of the patents listed on Schedule A hereto.

CTDOCS/1606091.2

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0565 __ _

RightFax

12/6/04 8:46 PAGE 008/010 Fax Server

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

29 Date: November 9, 2004

By: <u>Xwe</u> R. alpor McCouley Name: CI=A P. Alpor McCouley Title: SUP

CTDOC8/1606691.2

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0566

.

RightFax

SCHEDULE A

.

.

Patent No.
5709021
5397053
5259554
5261597
4969598
4875623
4934743
4875623
4821147
6053992 (formerly S/N 08/944,012)
5807189 (formerly S/N 08/568,654
6258182 (formerly S/N 60/076,922)

.

.

CTDOCS/1608691.2

.

. -